
Fairfax Rod & Gun Club 
VA State Match 100/200 Yard 

August 10-11, 2019 
 
We had great weather for the VA championship match and a good turnout for a hard contested 
weekend. Mr. Creedmore had a field day at 100 as five shooters shot 23X. We could have had more if 
others would have gotten more X's. Chris had it won outright until his last shot when he missed his 
second X for the day. 
At 200 John Bosley bested the field with 11X beating Wayne with 10X and Monte, a relatively new 
shooter and happy to be in the 250 club, who shot 6X. 
Thanks to all for coming out and for all who helped to make the match possible. 
 
 

 
 

# Name WU M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 Agg Pl
210 Chris Allen 50-3X 50-5X 50-4X 50-5X 50-5X 50-4X 250-23X   1
114 Dean Breeden 50-5X 50-5X 50-4X 50-4X 50-5X 50-5X 250-23X   2
111 Jim Cline 50-5X 50-4X 50-5X 50-5X 50-4X 50-5X 250-23X   3
106 John Bosley 50-4X 50-4X 50-4X 50-5X 50-5X 50-5X 250-23X   4
214 Hillary Martinez 50-5X 50-3X 50-5X 50-5X 50-5X 50-5X 250-23X   5
110 Tori Allen 50-3X 50-5X 50-4X 50-4X 50-4X 50-5X 250-22X   6
109 Wayne France 50-4X 50-5X 50-4X 50-3X 50-4X 50-5X 250-21X   7
107 Rick Hudak 50-4X 50-3X 50-4X 50-4X 50-5X 50-4X 250-20X   8
104 Steve Stanley 09-0X 50-4X 50-4X 50-3X 50-3X 50-4X 250-18X   9
206 James Hooper 50-3X 50-4X 50-3X 50-5X 50-3X 50-3X 250-18X  10
102 Lee Martin 50-5X 50-4X 50-3X 50-3X 50-4X 50-3X 250-17X  11
202 Cyril St Martin 49-3X 50-3X 50-4X 50-4X 50-2X 50-3X 250-16X  12
211 Mike Nance 50-5X 50-4X 50-4X 50-4X 50-2X 50-1X 250-15X  13
108 Steve Wargo 50-3X 50-3X 50-2X 50-0X 50-4X 50-5X 250-14X  14
212 Wayne Wadlington 50-0X 50-4X 50-3X 50-0X 50-3X 50-3X 250-13X  15
101 Stephen Ireland 46-0X 50-2X 50-3X 50-2X 50-2X 50-3X 250-12X  16
209 Wayne Shaw 50-3X 50-2X 50-2X 50-2X 50-2X 50-1X 250-09X  17
112 Kay C Young 50-4X 50-3X 50-2X 50-3X 49-1X 50-1X 249-10X  18
103 Monte Norton 48-3X 48-1X 50-3X 50-3X 48-3X 50-3X 246-13X  19
203 Ron Holzbach 50-1X 50-3X 50-5X 49-1X 40-2X 49-2X 238-13X  20



 
 

 
 

# Name WU M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 Agg Pl
106 John Bosley 50-0X 50-2X 50-2X 50-3X 50-1X 50-3X 250-11X   1
109 Wayne France 48-1X 50-3X 50-1X 50-3X 50-2X 50-1X 250-10X   2
103 Monte Norton 50-0X 50-1X 50-2X 50-0X 50-2X 50-1X 250-06X   3
111 Jim Cline 50-2X 50-3X 50-5X 50-3X 49-0X 50-3X 249-14X   4
110 Tori Allen 50-2X 50-3X 50-1X 49-1X 50-3X 50-1X 249-09X   5
101 Stephen Ireland 13-0X 50-2X 50-0X 50-3X 50-1X 49-1X 249-07X   6
102 Lee Martin 50-1X 50-0X 49-1X 50-3X 50-1X 50-2X 249-07X   7
206 James Hooper 50-1X 50-0X 50-1X 50-2X 50-0X 49-1X 249-04X   8
211 Mike Nance 50-1X 49-2X 50-2X 50-0X 50-2X 49-0X 248-06X   9
107 Rick Hudak 50-2X 49-1X 50-0X 50-2X 50-1X 49-1X 248-05X  10
210 Chris Allen 50-1X 49-1X 49-1X 50-1X 50-4X 49-1X 247-08X  11
104 Steve Stanley 10-1X 49-1X 49-1X 50-1X 47-1X 49-0X 244-04X  12
202 Cyril St Martin 50-2X 48-0X 50-2X 48-1X 50-1X 48-0X 244-04X  13
203 Ron Holzbach 19-1X 48-0X 46-1X 48-2X 46-0X 45-0X 233-03X  14

# Name 100 yd 200 yd Gr Agg Pl
106 John Bosley 250-23X 250-11X 500-34X 1
109 Wayne France 250-21X 250-10X 500-31X 2
111 Jim Cline 250-23X 249-14X 499-37X 3
110 Tori Allen 250-22X 249-09X 499-31X 4
102 Lee Martin 250-17X 249-07X 499-24X 5
206 James Hooper 250-18X 249-04X 499-22X 6
101 Stephen Ireland 250-12X 249-07X 499-19X 7
107 Rick Hudak 250-20X 248-05X 498-25X 8
211 Mike Nance 250-15X 248-06X 498-21X 9
210 Chris Allen 250-23X 247-08X 497-31X 10
103 Monte Norton 246-13X 250-06X 496-19X 11
104 Steve Stanley 250-18X 244-04X 494-22X 12
202 Cyril St Martin 250-16X 244-04X 494-20X 13
203 Ron Holzbach 238-13X 233-03X 471-16X 14
114 Dean Breeden 250-23X 250-23X 15
214 Hillary Martinez 250-23X 250-23X 16
108 Steve Wargo 250-14X 250-14X 17
212 Wayne Wadlington 250-13X 250-13X 18
209 Wayne Shaw 250-09X 250-09X 19
112 Kay C Young 249-10X 249-10X 20

Rimrock 30BR Bartlein Borden Robertson NF 42 34.0 EPS 116 F205
BAT 30WW Brux Glover Dixie NF 55 34.0 116 205
Stiller 30BR Brux Glover Dixie Weaver 46 34.0 Allen 116 205
 BAT 30BR JL Green NF 42 36.8 116 205
Rimrock 30BR Bartlein Borden Robertson NF 42 34.0 EPS 116 F205
TPE 6PPC Hua Borden Borden NF 42 28.8  68 205M
Teddy 6PPC Kreiger Self Lee6 NF 42  0.0   0 Fed
Panda 30BR Kreiger Shaw Borden NF 42 32.5 10X 115 F205
Grizzly 30BR Kreiger Long Club Leup 45 34.0 10X 115 205M
Martin 30ST Kreiger Martin McMillan March 40 33.0 Martin 114 BR4
Nesika 30BR Kreiger Weav 36 34.0 10X 115 205M
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